

Filing Receipt

Received - 2022-08-16 09:38:51 AM Control Number - 53336 ItemNumber - 15

DOCKET NO. 53336

§

§ §

§

APPLICATION OF BIG EASY AGUA LLC FOR A CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY IN COLORADO COUNTY

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

ORDER NO. 6 ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

On August 5, 2022, the administrative law judge (ALJ) filed Order No. 5 requiring Commission Staff to file a proposed procedural schedule for the continued processing of this docket.

On August 12, 2022, Commission Staff filed a proposed procedural schedule to process this docket.

The ALJ adopts the following procedural schedule:

Event	Date
Notice completed	April 27, 2022
Deadline for intervention	May 27, 2022 ¹
Deadline for Commission Staff to provide final maps, certificates, and tariffs (if applicable) to applicants	August 18, 2022
Deadline for applicants to file signed consent forms with the Commission	September 1, 2022
If no hearing is requested, deadline for Commission Staff to file a final recommendation on the application	September 8, 2022
If no hearing is requested, deadline for the parties to file joint proposed findings of fact and conclusions of law	September 22, 2022

¹ Under 16 Texas Administrative Code § 24.239(b), the intervention period is 30 days from the mailing or publication of notice, whichever occurs later. Notice was last published on April 27, 2022. Therefore, 30 days after April 27, 2022, is Friday, May 27, 2022.

Signed at Austin, Texas the 16th day of August 2022.

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

Emal ____ str

CHRISTINA DENMARK ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

 $\label{eq:CADM} Q:\CADM\Docket\Management\Water\CCN\53xxx\53336-6\ pro_sched.docx$